

AGENDA

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Honorable Mayor & City Commissioners
VIA:	Rodney D. Lucas, City Manager
FROM:	Office of the City Clerk
SUBJECT:	First Amendment to Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement R2019-0207
DATE:	November 30, 2023

GENERAL SUMMARY/BACKGROUND:

On February 5, 2019, the City of Pahokee and Palm Beach County entered into an Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement (R2019-0207), which set forth the terms and conditions for all fleet management services, amended and restated, in its entirety, and replaced, the 2009 Interlocal Agreement. The Parties wish to set forth the consideration for the First Amendment to Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement R2019-0207.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Yes

LEGAL NOTE:

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of Resolution 2023 – 75.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution 2023 - 75